Form PTO-1595			T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 5/39)	102181	470		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar			ched original de	Docket No.: SHM-02101
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and		
Kazuaki KUNIHIRO		Name: <u>NE</u>	C Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached?		ldress:	
Yes □ No ☒ 7.	26.02			38 6
3. Nature of conveyance:			ress:	
	A away	7-1 Shiba 5	chome	~
Assignment	Merger	Minato-ku,	Tokyo JAPAN	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other:		Additional n	ame(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛
Execution Date: June 19, 2002				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Group Internal Address: Hutchins, Wheeler & Dittrest Address: 101 Federal Street City: Boston State: MA	itional numbers attac espondence	B. Pa ched? Yes \(\sum \) N 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37)	tent No.(s) No cr of application 7 CFR 3.41)	ss and patents involved: (1)\$\frac{40.00}{}\$ ged to deposit account
		(Attached dup	olicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Mail docun	2 /	sheet, attachmen quired covered sheet in ademarks, Box Assignr	ts, and documen	July 26, 2002 Date
06/2002 LHUELLER 00000055 10206528 FC:581 40.00 BP				

HWDHWD2 1018327v1

PATENT REEL: 013144 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT						
WHEREAS, o	each of the Undersigned h			patent application		
	A variable capa	citor and a var	lable inductor			
(x) () ()	executed on even date her executed onnow U.S. Application No	rewith; ; file	ed	;		
	onvey their entire interest, ents, licenses, mortgages, s					
5-chome, Minato-ku,	NEC Corporation ("ASSI- Tokyo, Japan, is desirous and all patents to be obta	of acquiring the entire ri				
consideration, the rec Undersigned hereby s title and interest in an resulting therefrom, in	EFORE, in consideration eipt and sufficiency of whells, assigns and transfers d to said invention or inventioning any and all divist thereof; and all resulting	nich are hereby acknowle unto said ASSIGNEE, in entions, as described in the ionals, continuations, con	dged by each of the Unde ts successors and assigns, he aforesaid application as	rsigned, each of the their entire right, and all applications		
on said application or	the Undersigned hereby a applications to said ASS said application shall here	IGNEE or its successors	and assigns; the Undersig	•		
ASSIGNEE or its suc successors and assign or for other legal proo- requested; to execute effective; and to gene	f the Undersigned further cessors and assigns, to consider any facts relating to sail the edings whenever request and deliver, on request, a smally do everything possible force proper patent protects.	immunicate to said ASSI d invention or inventions ted; to testify in any interil lawful papers required ble to aid said ASSIGNE	GNEE, its representatives including evidence for in reference or other legal proto make any of the foregon, its successors or assign	or agents or its nterference purposes oceedings, whenever bing provisions s and nominees to		
	indersigned hereby author on any further identification					
Inventors(s)		Date Signed	Witnesses			
1. <u>(a)uahi</u> Name: Kazuaki		June 19, 2002	Fumitabe L	atanahe		
2Name:						
3Name:						
4						

() Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

HWD2 740893v1

PATENT REEL: 013144 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 07/26/2002